

BRUNICK, McELHANEY & KENNEDY

PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION
1839 COMMERCENTER WEST
SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA 92408

WILLIAM J. BRUNICK
LELAND P. McELHANEY
STEVEN M. KENNEDY

MAILING ADDRESS:
POST OFFICE BOX 13130
SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA 92423-3130

TELEPHONE: 909-889-8301
FAX: 909-388-1889

February 13, 2014

VIA POSTING TO THE COURT'S WEBSITE

All Counsel & Parties

RE: *Antelope Valley Groundwater Litigation*
Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408

Dear Counsel & Parties:

Please be advised that David H. Peterson has reviewed and executed the transcript from his January 13, 2014 deposition. Mr. Peterson made the following changes to his transcript:

Page 9 Line 16	"we are" should be "we were"
Page 31 Line 16	"estimates of <u>the</u> kind. . ."
Page 38 Line 21	relationship should be "relationships"
Page 39 Line 2	"I" to "I'd"
Page 39 Line 14	"grades" should be "grains"
Page 39 Line 16	"fraction" should be "attraction"
Page 43 Line 19	"parks" should be "work"
Page 53 Line 20	"tight" should be "type"
Page 53 Line 22	"tight" should be "type"
Page 54 Line 20	"tight" should be "type"
Page 55 Line 5	Should be "silt <u>and</u> clay"
Page 55 Line 12	"use" should be "fit"
Page 56 Line 5	"tight" to "type"
Page 56 Line 11	"tight" to "type"

Page 57 Line 4	Strike "something" to "the same thing"
Page 59 Line 6	"where we're" should be "we were"
Page 62 Line 7	"scored" should be "scoured"
Page 71 Line 23	"B-B" should be "Beeby"
Page 71 Line 24	"perimeter" should be "preliminary"
Page 72 Line 1	"Dibley" should be "Dibblee"
Page 72 Line 2	"Dibley" should be "Dibblee"
Page 90 Line 1	delete the first "curve"
Page 90 Line 22	"in" should be "at"
Page 91 Line 10	delete "do" should be "use"
Page 98 Line 8	delete "for" should be "with"
Page 100 Line 4	"B-B" should be "Beeby."

Attached is a copy of Mr. Peterson's deposition changes and his signature page.

Very truly yours,

BRUNICK, McELHANEY & KENNEDY

LELAND P. McELHANEY



WJB\pjg

u:\AVEK\Lit\Counsel\Ltr\PetersonDepoChanges

1 I, DAVID H. PETERSON, do hereby declare under
2 penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing
3 transcript; that I have made any corrections as appear
4 noted, in ink, initialed by me, or attached hereto; that
5 my testimony as contained herein, as corrected, is true
6 and correct.

7
8 Executed this 5th day of February, 2014,
9 at Sacramento, California.

10 (Los Angeles) (California)
11
12
13

14 
15

16 DAVID H. PETERSON
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CHANGES TO DEPOSITION TRANSCRIPT

Peterson Depo - January 13, 2014

<u>Page No.</u>	<u>Line No.</u>	<u>CHANGE</u>
9	16	we <u>are</u> should be we <u>were</u> "
p 31	16	estimates of <u>the</u> kind of
p 38	21	published <u>relationships</u>
p 39	2	where I'd <u>say</u>
39	14	"grades" should be <u>grains</u>
39	16	surface <u>attraction</u>
43	19	"parks" prob. should be <u>work</u>
53	20	tight should be <u>type</u> curves
53	22	<u>type</u> curves
54	20	a <u>type</u> (not tight)
55	5	silt <u>and</u> clay
55	12	"the best use" should be "the best <u>fit</u> "
56	5	these <u>type</u> curves
56	11	data to <u>type</u> curves
57	4	coming up with <u>the same</u> sth <u>thing</u> (not something)

Peterson depo trans - changes

CHANGES TO DEPOSITION TRANSCRIPT

Peterson Depo - January 13, 2014

<u>Page No.</u>	<u>Line No.</u>	<u>CHANGE</u>
59	6	"where we're" should be " <u>we were</u> "
62	7	"Scored" should be <u>scoured</u>
71	23	"B-B" should be <u>Beeby</u>
71	24	Lancaster <u>preliminary</u>
72	1	Dibblee (not Dibley)
72	2	Dibblee
90	1	^{don't} have type curve that would ...
90	22	maybe you're in <u>at</u> 5 percent
91	10	you can do <u>use</u> a little time scale
98	8	they came up for <u>with</u> --
100	4	it was B-B <u>Beeby</u>